HAYWARD SUCCESSOR AGENCY OVERSIGHT BOARD
RESOLUTION NO. 2014-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD FOR THE HAYWARD SUCCESSOR
AGENCY, APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR
THE PERIOD JULY THROUGH DECEMBER 2014 (“ROPS 14-15A") AND THE
ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET FOR THE 2014-15 FISCAL YEAR, AND DIRECTING THE
CITY MANAGER TO TAKE ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE
REQUIREMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS APPROVAL

WHEREAS, pursuant to ABx1 26 (as amended by AB 1484, the “Dissolution
Statutes”), the separate legal entity known as the Hayward Successor Agency (the “Successor
Agency”) must prepare “Recognized Obligation Payment Schedules” (“ROPS”) that enumerate
the enforceable obligations and expenses of the Successor Agency for each successive six-month
fiscal period until the wind down and disposition of assets of the dissolved Redevelopment
Agency of the City of Hayward (the “Dissolved RDA™) has been completed; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency staff has prepared a ROPS for the six-month
fiscal period commencing on July 1, 2014 and continuing through December 31, 2014
(*ROPS 14-15A™); and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency staff has prepared an administrative budget for the
fiscal period commencing on July 1, 2014 and continuing through June 30, 2015 (“FY 14-15
Administrative Budget”); and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency is entitled to an administrative cost allowance (the
“Administrative Cost Allowance™) pursuant to Health and Safety Code Sections 34171(b) and
34183(a)(3) in the approximate amount of $250,000 for the 2014-15 fiscal year of which
approximately $125,000 will be disbursed during the ROPS 14-15A period; and

WHEREAS, under the Dissolution Statutes, ROPS 14-15A and the FY 14-15
Administrative Budget must be approved by the Successor Agency's oversight board (the
“Oversight Board™) to enable the Successor Agency to continue to make payments on
enforceable obligations and to pay for administrative costs of the Successor Agency; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agency staff prepared and on February 18, 2014 the City
Council approved the following documents, copies of which are on file with the City Clerk
(acting as the Secretary of the Successor Agency):

1. The ROPS 14-15A; and

2. The FY 14-15 Administrative Budget; and

Page 1 of 3



WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the City of Hayward (the “Housing Authority”)
assumed the housing functions of the dissolved RDA pursuant to Health and Safety Code Section
34176(bX2); and

WHEREAS, under recently enacted legislation which added Health and Safety Code
Section 347171 (p), the Housing Authority is entitled to receive a “housing entity administrative
cost allowance” in an amount equal to the greater of $150,000 or 1% of the Redevelopment
Obligation Retirement Fund (or 1% of the RPTTF distribution to meet enforceable obligations)
per fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, ROPS 14-15A includes a request for $150,000 to fund the housing entity
administrative cost allowance payable to the Hayward Housing Authority; and

WHEREAS, under the Dissolution Statutes, the ROPS 14-15A and the FY 14-15
Administrative Budget must be submitted by the Successor Agency to the Oversight Board for
the Oversight Board's approval in accordance with Health and Safety Code Sections 34177 and
34180(g); and

WHEREAS, the ROPS 14-15A and the FY 14-15 Administrative Budget have been
submitted by the Successor Agency to the Alameda County Administrative Officer, the Alameda
County Auditor-Controller, and the State Department of Finance in accordance with Health and
Safety Code Section 34179.6; and

WHEREAS, the accompanying staff report provides supporting information upon which
the actions set forth in this Resolution are based.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Oversight Board hereby finds,
resolves, and determines that the foregoing recitals are true and correct, and, together with
information provided by the Successor Agency staff and the public, form the basis for the
approvals, findings, resolutions, and determinations set forth below.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board, pursuant to Health and Safety
Code Section 34180(g) and 34177(j), hereby approves the ROPS 14-15A and the FY 14-15
Administrative Budget, in the respective forms on file with the City Clerk, including the
agreements and obligations described on the ROPS 14-15A and hereby determines that such
agreements and obligations constitute “enforceable obligations™ and “recognized obligations™ for
all purposes of the Dissolution Statutes. In connection with such approval, the Oversight Board
makes the specific findings set forth below.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board has examined the items on the
approved ROPS 14-15A and finds that each of them is necessary for the continued maintenance
and preservation of property owned by the Successor Agency until disposition in accordance
with the terms of the Dissolution Stafutes, the continued administration of the ongoing
enforceable obligations herein approved by the Oversight Board, or the expeditious wind-down
of the affairs of the Dissolved RDA by the Successor Agency.

Page 2 of 3



BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Successor Agency is authorized and directed to
enter into any agreements and amendments to agreements consistent with the Dissolution
Statutes and necessary to memorialize and implement the agreements and obligations in ROPS
14-15A and the FY 14-15 Administrative Budget as herein approved by the Successor Agency.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board hereby authorizes and directs
Successor Agency staff, to take all administrative actions necessary under the Dissolution
Statutes, to file, post, mail or otherwise deliver via electronic mail, intemet posting, and/or
hardcopy, all notices and transmittals necessary or convenient in connection with the approval of
the ROPS 14-15A and the FY 14-15 Administrative Budget, and to take any other actions
necessary to ensure the validity of the ROPS 14-15A and the validity of any enforceable
obligation listed thereon and the validity of the FY 14-15 Administrative Budget and
corresponding Administrative Cost Allowance. In addition, the Oversight Board authorizes and
directs the Successor Agency staff to make such non-substantive revisions to ROPS 14-15A as
may be necessary to submit ROPS 14-15A in any modified form required by the DOF, and
ROPS 14-15A as so modified shall thereupon constitute ROPS 14-15A as approved by the
Oversight Board pursnant to this Resolution.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Oversight Board hereby authorizes and directs
the City Manager, acting on behalf of the Successor Agency, to execute the documents and
instruments as are appropriate, in consultation with the City Attorney, acting in the capacity of
counsel to the Successor Agency, to effectuate and implement the terms of this Resolution;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall take effect at the time and in
the manner prescribed in Health and Safety Code Section 34179(h).
HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA, February 28, 2014

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: BOARD MEMBERS: Sweeney, Henson, Hodges, Salinas,
' Taylor, Valle

NOES: BOARD MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: BOARD MEMBERS:

ABSENT: BOARD MEMBERS: Bristow

ATTEST:

Page 3 of 3



DATE: February 28, 2014
TO: Chair and Members of the Successor Agency Oversight Board
FROM: Assistant City Manager

SUBJECT: Approval of the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15A) and
Administrative Budget for the Period July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 and
Approval of Repayment Schedule for SERAF Loan

RECOMMENDATION

That the Oversight Board adopts the attached resolutions (Attachments I and IT) approving the
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14_15A) and the Successor Agency
Administrative Budget for the period July 1 — December 31, 2014 and a repayment schedule for the
SERAF loan between the former Redevelopment Agency and the Housing Authority; and
authorizes staff to take other administrative actions and execute contracts and such other documents
as are appropriate to effectuate the intent of the resolution and all actions necessary to effectuate
associated requirements of the Dissolution Act and AB 1484.

BACKGROUND

The California State Legislature enacted Assembly Bill x1 26 (the “Dissolution Act™) to dissolve
redevelopment agencies formed under the Community Redevelopment Law in June of 2011. The
California Supreme Court in its decision in California Redevelopment Association v. Matosantos,
issued December 29, 2011, declared the Dissolution Act to be constitutional. Under the Dissolution
Act, all California redevelopment agencies were dissolved effective February 1, 2012, and various
actions are now required by successor agencies to unwind the affairs of all former redevelopment
agencies.

On June 27, 2012, as part of the state budget package, the California legislature passed AB 1484,

As abudget trailer bill, AB 1484 became effective immediately upon signature by the Governor,
which occurred that same day. The main objective of AB 1484 was to amend the 2011
Redevelopment Dissolution Act (AB1x 26) based on experience in implementing the Act at the
state and local level during the past year. AB 1484 imposes significant new obligations on the
successor agencies and oversight boards of dissolving redevelopment agencies, which staff has been
implementing over the past two years.

DISCUSSION
The intent of this report is to recommend approval of the next Recognized Obligation Payment

Schedule (ROPS 14_15A) and Administrative Budget for the period July 2014 through June 2015
(Attachments ITT and IV). Every six months, the Successor Agency is required to prepare and



submit a ROPS that outlines the required payments the Successor Agency must make to meet
required obligations and to wind down the affairs of the former Redevelopment Agency. Once the
Oversight Board approves these items, staff will submit them to the Department of Finance by the
March 1, 2014 deadline.

One of the few positive aspects of the passage of AB 1484 is the opportunity to seek repayment of
interagency loans, such as the one Hayward’s General Fund provided to the former RDA in 1975 to
cover a variety of start-up expenses. The current balance on this loan is approximately $8 million.
In addition, there is an outstanding loan due from the Successor Agency to the Housing Authority
(the SERAF loan) totaling approximately $3.8 million and outstanding loans due to the City's
Sewer and Water Enterprise Funds (totaling approximately $2 million). Since the Successor
Agency has received its Finding of Completion, staff can begin the process to request repayment of
these loans. The SERAF loan receives first priority for payoff under AB1484, followed by the
General Fund loan and then the Enterprise Fund loans. There are specific repayment formulas
outlined in AB1484 and the amount of repayment requested on the ROPS 14 _15A is consistent with
these formulas. Given the length of time needed to repay the SERAF loan, staff is only requesting
approval of the repayment schedule for this loan at this time. Given these repayment schedules,
staff does not anticipate receiving any repayment on the General Fund loan prior to FY2017.

Based on the repayment formula outlined in AB1484, staff anticipates the following repayment
schedule for the SERAF loan:

ROPS14_15A $1,069,855
ROPS14 15B $1,069,855
ROPS15_16A $716,276
ROPS15_16B $716,276
ROPS16_17A 304,253
Total 83,876,516

There are several other relatively minor changes being proposed on the ROPS 14_15A, which are
explained on the Notes page of Attachment IIl. One of the most significant of these came with the
signing of AB 471 by the Governor on February 18, 2014. This piece of legislation included a
variety of RDA clean up items primarily focused on Infrastructure Financing Districts but also
added a provision that allows agencies that assumed the former housing functions of the
Redevelopment Agency (in Hayward’s case, the Hayward Housing Authority) to claim an
administrative cost allowance for housing-related functions. For Hayward, this amounts to
$150,000 annually and will continue through July of 2018. This item has been added to the ROPS
as line item 64.

Implementation Actions: The accompanying resolution authorizes and directs staff to take all
administrative steps on behalf of the Successor Agency to implement upcoming requirements under
the Dissolution Act and AB 1484, including providing necessary notices, transmittals, and postings
regarding the ROPS and Successor Agency administrative budget.

Environmental Review: The actions set forth in the recommended accompanying resolution, as
summarized above, are exempt under Guideline 15378(b)(4) of the California Environmental
Quality Act (CEQA) in that the actions do not constitute a “project,” but instead are required to

Approval of ROPS 14_134, Successor Agency Administrative Budget, end SERAF Repayment Schedule 2of3
February 28, 2014



continue a governmental funding mechanism for enforceable obligations of the former
Redevelopment Agency and to perform the statutorily mandated unwinding of the assets, liabilities,
and functions of the former Redevelopment Agency pursuant to the Dissolution Act.

ECONOMIC AND FISCAL IMPACT

Approval of the ROPS 14_15A will facilitate the ability of the City as Successor Agency to
continue payment of the enforceable obligations of the former Redevelopment Agency and is
among the measures required to be taken to avoid triggering an event of default under any
enforceable obligations. Approval of the Successor Agency administrative budget will facilitate the
Successor Agency's receipt of the funds to which it is entitled under the Dissolution Act and AB
1484 to implement its administrative responsibilities.

NEXT STEPS

Following approval of the ROPS 14_15A and the Administrative Budget by the Oversight Board,
staff will submit these to the Department of Finance (DOF) by March 1 for final approval. The
DQOF then has an opportunity to review and object to any items on the ROPS and/or request
additional documentation. This review must be completed no later than April 15, 2014. The
Successor Agency then has an opportunity o request a meet and confer session if staff disagrees
with any of the DOF determinations. All DOF meet and confer determinations must be made prior
to June 1, 2014, which is when the funds for the ROPS 14_15A period will be disbursed to the
Successor Agency.

Prepared and Recommended by: Kelly McAdoo, Assistant City Manager

Approved by:

Fran David, City Manager

Attachment I: Resolution Approving ROPS 14 15A and Administrative Budget
Attachment II: Resolution Approving Repayment of SERAF Loan

Attachment III: ROPS 14 _15A

Attachment IV: Successor Agency Administrative Budget

Approval of ROPS 14_I5A, Successor Agency Adminisirative Budget, and SERAF Repayment Schedule Yofs

February 28, 2014



ITEM 2 - ATTACHMENT HI

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15A) - Summary
Filet for the Jisy 1, 2014 through Decembsr 31, 2014 Perlod

Name of Successor Agencys  Hayward

Nama of County: Alameda
Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceabis Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Progerty Tax Trust Fund [RPTTF} Funding
A Bourzes (BHC+D) 3 b 5
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) e
o Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detal} =
o Othar Funding (ROPS Datail) -
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTPE Funding (F+G}): $ 2,807,463
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Datail) 2482183
G Administraiive Costs {ROPS Detail) 123,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E) § 2807183
Successor Agency Seif-Reported Prior Petlod Adjustment to Current Perfod RPTTF Reguested Funding
{  Enforpeable Obfigations funded with RPTTF (E) 2607193
& Lless Prior Period Adustment (Report of Prior Pedod Adjusiments Column 5 £88,180)
K Adjusted Currant Pariod RPTTF Requested Funding (J} § 2,521,008
County Audiior Controtler Reporied Prior Perdod Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
L Enforosable Obligations funded wih RPTTF(E: 2,607,195
M Less Prior Period Adjustmant {Repon of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA} &
N Adjustsd Current Period RFTTF Requested Funding (6-M) 2,807,193
Cerfication of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuam to Saction 34177{m) of the Health and Safely code, | hereby .
cerlify that the above 16 & ue and acourats Recognized Obligation Name Tis
Payment Schaduls For the above named agency, &l
Signadure Date

Page 1 0f &



ITEM 2 - ATTACHMENT 13

Recognlzed Ob Paymant difle (ROPS} 14-18A - ROPS Dutail
Jduly 4, 2044 through December 31, 2814
(Faport Amounts i Whoks Dollars}
A B G D F 4 H ¥ 4 LS L ) N ] B
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Teust Fund
{Mon-RETIF} RETTR
Corlepeti [ “Tolak Outstanding
ftem# |  Project Name f Deit Obilgation g T Exgoution Dty DescriptoniPraieci Seope | Projest Ares ] Debior Obligalion | Relired | Bond Provecds | Rasarve Balance|  Other Funds Hea-Admin Adrmin SixMorh Totsl
g 3876.510 ] L = -5 2ANR1BI [ S 125000 [ & 2807593
1|2604 Tax Afncation Boms Tonds lssusd Onor (6172004 Hond {ssus © hind non-housing [Fayward Cownisan N 851,791 % #51.791
Batorn 1241110
Hord issue 10 furdd nen-housing Hayward £ N WFHL03 $ 75508
i =
e Nl SL 2 N e s . 3.5 ? 'ﬁw' A
uftipie Property Ownors  [Matohing foan funts {or property N H o}
B304 Sussasiar Agency Projeet Datvany N (X % B.051
Foothill Fagacs Loan Froject
R0 Haff Alrinang, IncfLamphiser] Consufiant to sropars specifin pianTee [Haywant Downiown N 5 o
Is >
/2050 City of Mapwasd Haywied D N 125000 3 125000
T TTIR0E0 ADT Saourlly Services Hayveard DovauDwn H 1058 ¥ 1066
Atz RS0 Mitbishi Elnctric Haverard Dowitovat b 3,800 3 3,900,
PR3 TN Hontgomary Swasping Cinema Flace Garage Sweeming Haywarg Dowetown L] b.24a0 § 6200
Sanvice
FiilnisH 050 PGE Chema Placa Garege Utiigas Haywars Downtown N 13,280 H $5, 2631
;rﬂvzmz TS0 CHy of Heyward Cinerte Flase Weser Ulilifies Hayward Dowrtown N 418 H 438]
B0 Ehlionk] TRC Resitual Burback Sie - Removel Hayward Downiowr 8 $ -
%8 Brajuct Delivery Lels - Burback (R RIS Gy ot Feaywerd 15 ! BF " HEyan] Downimen 3 (.57 3 3.604]
Raidual $ite Ay} ijchmmdsalehwwefiquﬂ
| Propaty Disposition Costs « former P04 5/30/2014 City of Hayward {8uccessor Bilalt srojuct mored sosis: legal foes,  THaywsand Downtown » 8,345 & g
| Apency-held properiles Agary) crpgarty rEn Losts) appealsal coste:
pther associated costs for propersy
38iContract for Erby Hemeduwdion B2 200% 3052012 AMEC Genmatrx ne Erv Bemadiaton - Cinems Bizos re] Doy * % E
&EContract for Water Tasting Hemediaton G P00 SWRCH Wainr Wsting at Clnema Place ~ ayward Dot E 3 ]
B3 Ehaaie BZGEE ¥ £ B
Feng SHR004 SHL34 Whlaas Bt tnadar pond 2 ¥ [ ..
]
d2|Ranzyment Agreemant with Uity ol [CityfCoundy Loans  [9/2311873 1FHACSE Cify of Hayward & fund ster-up costs of Heywerd Hayward Downieen N 5 -
Hi Cn or Before 6127/11 Redeal nt Profect Ares
SA[SERAF SERAFIERAF BT TFRA050 Finpaczt Hovsing Alirorty |Loan for SERAF FY10 ang FY11 Faywar owrisa LT 7 0,858] § 1068965,
s
B0 Cantract for E: = R i 1RG4 B3 THEG Praymend for rarmovel of T [Fayward O ] 9,000 5 X
Remadiation {New Burbaak Schoot monidoring weils felfowing DTSC
its} ' a0 now Burbank El tary
Schoal sith
BT 200 TAG-Adein foa ENA0E  (Fees BHIG5E ruTTY oI - i AN S [T w 3 -
Joatihice,
qgoummmmu Fo BIH/2008 EREE ‘Alidan ! i Fon-dorbund Bayward-D ¥ ¥ o
E@mm

Page 2 of 8



FTEM 2- ATTACHMENT [

Recognized Obligation Paynant Schedule (ROPS) 14-154- ROPS Detall
Judy 1, 2014 Yeough Decamber 31, 2014

tReport Amounts in Whole Dollsrs)
A B ] B F G H 3 o B E L) L3 [+]
Funding Surce
Hon-Radavelosmant Propery Tax Trust Fund
(Mo 1 RETTE
& \or < Totul Cutstanding
Project Narme 7 Dabit Obligation thiigs Exacution Uats T Payae Dabt oy Cliigalion | Retirag | Bond Proceeds | Resarve Balancel  Other Funds NonrAdmin Adrain Six-Manth Yo
Remedation 132014 BRI DTS¢ N $ o
Peojpel Management [1/42014 5302014 John Dedlercq Project Delivery Costs to Imglement  [Hayward Downtown N H E
Coals South Heyward BART Teensit Ostented
D@M@ég& -
Legai 17172014 B304 tGcidfest Lipman Froiect Detivery o Impiement  [Heywand Downtoven N $ -
South Hapward BART Transil Crtanted
& 8 i
Prisjers Marsgaaent [111/2048 BG4 |Cily of Hoywerd (Mousing | [Project Dalivary Cop 16 (Mpieimen] | Hayeeard Downtaen ] i3 =
Gty Authosily) Soath Mapward BART Fransit Orienled
ment
0 Teniyscn Prasaredtion Maintenante : Properly 206 Tannysan Presgreation Drigirial koo agreemont sel aslde Hayesre Dottt ] 3 E
Meinlanance Limied Parmershin 306,000 for fulure capilat
Maintenancs
A5{Ciremes Plana Pressure Washing  {Propary Hlze14 Wahon Crvanticipated atntenance expense at Heywant Uowniswn N 3 E
Malntenanos Cinarma Place sark)
60{2604 TAB Admin Foe FY 2015 Fags Wals Fesgn Annual admiristmtive fes forbond Hayward osntown [ 2000 E A0
{SEIATI0E
G112004 TAB Admin Foe FY 2015 Fees Witidan Annual adminisleetive fos lorbond Haywardl Lowntown K 3000 H 2400,
Iszuance
B25 2006 TAB Admin Fee FY 2015 Faes Walls Fargn Annual gdministrative fow for bond Hayward Ciowniown N 1,800 L] 1,200,
iesuanCe
H3006 TAB Admin Foe FY 200 Foes 1Veiidan Anniual poministralive fea forsond H2yward Davniows N 760 $ a0,
igsugnge
G4l Housing Athorily Adminisirave [Admin Coste HilroiEs City of Hayward Houslng | Adwministrabve Cost allowants for Haysard Dowatown [ FETT - 15000
Casl Aliowance (Fer AR 471}  Aithasity Housing Authoeity pursoand i A5 471
§ g
3 E

Page3 of 8



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-18A - Report of Cash Balances

(Report Amounis in Whole Dollars)

ITEM 2 - ATTACHMENT 1H

1ax ravanues it reguired by an enforceabie obligation.

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 244721}, Redevelopment Proparty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be isled as a source of payment an tha ROPS, but only to the extent no ciher funding souree is avallabie or when payment from property

A B

<

o]

£

£

G

H

Lagh Balance information by ROPS Period

Fund Sotirces

=

Resarve Balance

Other

RPITF

L)

Bonds issued

on or before
12731710

Bords issuad
on or after
01/01711

Prior ROPS perlod
balarces and DDR
batances reteinged

Prior ROPS
RRPTTF
Gistribitead as

renerve for next

bond pavment

Rent,
Grants,
Interest, Eig.

Nor-Admin and
Admin

Comments

ROPS 13144 Actusls {07/0112 - 12/34/13}

1 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/13}
Neste that for #3 RPTTE, 1 + 2 should tie to columns J and O in the Report
of Prior Period Adjustments (PPAs)

1,842,912

2,308,884

2 [Bevenuslincome {Actual t231A433
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tia to the ROPS 13-14A distribution
from the Counly Auditor-Controller uring June 2013

Expenditures for ROPS 13-14A Enforcesble Obligations {Actual
12134113}

Naote that for the RPTTF, 3 + 4 should dle to tolumns L and G In the Report
of PPAs

2,222,728

4 [Retention of Avallable Cash Batance {Actual 12/31A13)
Note that the RPTTF amount should only include the rotention of reserves
for debt service approvet in ROPS 13-14A

5 IROPS 13-14A RPTTF Prior Period Adiustment
Note that Sie RPTTF amount should dia to column 8 in the Repor of PPAs,

Mo eniry required

86,190

Ending Actual Available Cash Batance
CtoGm(1+2-3-4L,H={1+2-3-4-8}

$ 1,847,842

340,254

$ 34)

ROPS 13-14B Estimnate {01/01/14 - 08/20/14)

7 |{Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 61/01/14)
{CD.EGrd+B,FrHd+FA+FB and He=5+8§)

$ 1,844,912

340,254

$ 88,156

& [Revenuaincoms (Estimate 06/30/14)
Note that e RPTTT amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-148 distribution
from the County Auditor-Controlfer during Jaruary 2014

3,100,881

3 |Expenditures for 13-148 Enforceahle Ohligations {Estimate 08/30M4)

3,274,260

10 |Retention of Avallable Cash Balance {Estimate 08/30/14)
Nate that the RPTTF amounts may Include the retenion of reserves for
debt service zpproved in ROPS 13148

ki lEnding Estimated Avallable Cash Balance (7 + 8- 9 «10)

$ 1,842,312

$

340,264

Paged of 8



ITEM 2 - ATTACHMENT 111

PaymenRt

Is (HOBS} 14454 « Raport of Prior Pariod Adjustmants

Reparied for the RGPS 13144 {Judy q,':mw Humugh Datember 34, 201 5} Pedud Pursuant to Health and Safely Cods {H3C} seation 34166 (3]
(Repeint A in Wholo Dollas)

A

jthe county audiiorontrofiur

RGPS 1 2 1aA Successor Agnncy (SA} Selfrepariad Arior Parfod Adisatmants [PRAY Pumuant to HSC Section 301586 (8%, SAs are reoulred t rped the differenses between Swir ackial avalibie funding aed el achusl enpendiures for the IOPS 13-14A Luly Brouyh Desernber Z013) padiod. The amount of
Fedeveloprment Proparty Tax Trmt Furd (RIPTTE) approved for the ROPS 14-158 (Hiy Bracgh Decembar 20T4) gmdod wit e offst by the SA's seif.reporiad ROPS 13144 prive period adiustment. HEC Section 34188 (a) also spesifies that the prior parod adjustments seifqepored iy SAs ame subject o audi by

CACY and the $tate Contralier,
¢ B e ] * [ o [ "

|

.|

o |

.|

a

[

e #

Kon-RETTE Expenditures

RPYTE Expendituras

Baad Proceeds

Aesarve Balence

Cehar Fengls:

DhonAdain

He? S Non-Admls
Ay At PPA
{Amount Unad o
Oftaet ROPE 0164
Buqasutad RETTF

Projeut M

Authworize

Authormd

sl

et Lessar of
Anttwrirad |
Avaiabie

Diffacante
(Ko lowo than &,
e diffotante &

zuro}

Authordiag

Avatiabte

RIETTE
RGPS 13168
diserbutast + il othes
avatabie s of CTAF(3Y

Hed Sanmer nf
Authorized

fference
¥ total actual
axcends total
F5ztharioed, B
snk <Rifprenca is
)

A Sorrmans

Datt Obligation

3

1AMOHEA LS

$

13804

2004 T llwiadion:
Baridy

07,078

¥ 2,133,064

e ]

$

b3

2,007,744

3 128000

3 -

5005 1§

T24088 ¥ 12

887,707

Bl

34178

F504 TAR Agnin
Fos FYI0Z

1l

A TAR Ay

»

Fog PR3
PO TAB Adrrin
P Y2042

wl ol el .

64 THD Admiln
o FYATY

)

AN Yox hboration

= S
IR 1A Adin

Foa FYZ012

2006 TAB Admin
Fae TYO1S

608 TAB Adrin
Fap FY21E

2008 TAR Adrin
A E A

| el e

o i el 4] W W

s o b dnj o el e W

Rapmmagak
Agrammart with Gty
of Ha

o]

wiiua]

aian

EEE

e

P

TEss

BEELLY

RECH=1)

Tt

868,285
FTET

wi wivinl @

P R A T e

14289

)

k3

12500

125000 {8

128,000

124580

R

o] | w el

0] ] sl e

i
Crantaki o Socurlty]
Al

Page Sof 8




ITEM 2 - ATTACHMENT III

i o 1) ion Paymet {ROPEY 14-13A - Ruport of Prior Perdod Adjestments
seported for e ROPS 13.54A {duly 1, 2013 throligh Decamber 31, 20°13) Pariot! Fursuant th Health and Safety Gode (HEC) secton 34156 (&)
{Repert Aancents 2 Wheke Duliarn
HOPS 13-94A Buzcessor Agenty [BA] Suit Prise Pariod Adj {PPAY: Pursuant to HEG Sections 34186 (). SAs are raquired o caport the differences betwess thuir actugl svallable funding and their actual expenditures for the ROPS 13-144 Liuly hrough Decenttir 2040 peiod, The amoint of
et Propanty Tex Taust Fund {RPTTF) approved for the FOPS 14-15A (July through December 2014) period wit be vifset by the 8A's seil-eportest RGPS 13-144 prior perind adjusiment. HSC Saclion 34188 (1 alsa specifios Fmt the pricr padind adiusiments seifreporied by BAs are subjact i andit by
the rounty suditer-cortroar (GAC) and the State Centroflar,
N N N P P P P T R P P I P P R T
Nor-RFTTF Expanditures RETEF Expondiiures
Rt 5A Non-Adstrin
and Admin PPA.
[Amourt teod to
Dffest ROPS 18384
Bend Prsueds Roarve Balance Diter Fumls Hore-Admin Al #PPE)
Avniimbin Differance
REETE Fvnitabin {1 totai actuai
[ROPS 13-4 Hifferancs RETIF axteeds total
pfrioutes + ol pihge | Bot Lasoer of (¢4 inlssn thanl, HOPS 13144 Hut Lawmor of asihorited, the
Project Mas § avaishle os of Avtiserined § the ditfarerca ks dintrlindod + m other Aushorkenk ! tosas iffermnce I Koot THBferane
(mm ¥ | DebiDbligetion | metorzsd Aesual Auhoriead Agtoal A tharived #ctusl Authorizad N Avallabl Agtiut 16009} 2 |ovabiean o ORI AvaliaBle Aottt e} k) B4 Comments
S -3 S1% 1139008 iy se282 1§ -i3 SP3  ai1aagsal s 419884 | § zisese ls  zoerrals LLREC R A e | 8 126051 3 1Rt s 1P 3 7y 84,190
2 % - B 3,75 EXHE] EXI B E 7% [ EXE)
Eievalor Maind 0d
26 | Sortract for - - - . ¥ . ¥ T T s
Flovator Meld s
i
L oc « ¥ v 6560 666 | ¥ 5060 AT | § TE 3 EFe
28 | Conkacl for = K 5 i % T TR 5 ¥ %
| Sweening
35 [ Ukiajay P v - BT 75 TeTe EXE] EX3I] LT
30 | Ustitias 4 - < B 5 7 - 5
ST | ke - - . £ A ;0 I a1 &
g2 | Ui N - v - 3 A B =
£ E s B v § 3 b B B
® B FEBATS EFTE : T [ i i § .
® E ¥ - TBH 500 | § 1505 14818 H ¥ 1T
Casts - Srhinkc
97| Fraparty Dispashion = . - 48,456 WG 1S 305 4881 [ 8 23364 3 2
Cassls ~ fwmar
Agenay-he
M3 | Coreract fot Biw - 1,438 30,220 - B S z 3 5 ¥ 7
58 | Contract for B z E % e $ 2 3 . ¥ z
Flaancis! Angiysis
0 Cortrs for Walsr - s - B0 BE TS S0 ¥ £l ] Baiy
Tasting
FT | AB 4R Audl B 5,000 B B P A TE 0,05 4 WG ¥ prE
FEpensas,
45} Cuaraignt woaed B B T s T 5 Y ¢ § T
42008 Coungel
43 ¢ Cirores Placa - - £ 3 P E] " [ i
Répltanance
Exprae Repaymant
4s | Ceina Plgns - B B = § v E3 - ] pt
Mpkdpnanis
Repanm FY12
Payrsent
BT e Hen E e [ E § - ¥
Hmintaosre
Rasonis FY13
13
48 [ 2004 TAB Admin B 3 s T ¥ 3 =3 3 S
Fae 1Y 2014

Page £ of 8



ITEM 2 - ATTACHMENT Il

Racogh

iwed Dislgation Paymant Schedulo (ROPS) 14154 - Regot of Prior Parlod Adjustments
Faperted for the ROPS 18544 Liuly 1, 2918 Thesugh Decembar 31, 2015) Period Pursuamt to Health and Sefaly Coda {HSC) seaton 34186 {a)
(Repcrt Amoura T Ytk Dollars)

ithe county audior-controler

ROPS 13-14A Sucressar Agency (84) Selfreporied Prior Perind Adjustrments (PEAY: Pursuant to HEG Ssction 34188 {a), SAs are mauired 15 raport this ditf
Rademlopment Prapary Tax Trast Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 14-15A (huly traugh December 2044} period will be offsel by (he 84's salf-reportad ROPS 13-140 pror perivd sdjusiment. HSC Santion 24186 (2) also speeifies that the prior pertod sdjustments seitported by SAG are sublect o sufit by

thale ekl

#and

and their ackml expendiunes for the ROPS 13-14A (Jaly through December 2043} period. Yhe amount of

[CAC} and the Stale Controfler,
< o £ f £ I @ l H

b [

| s

.|

.|

l

a -3 1 ] + } ® £l a L3 [ T
Nen-RPTTF Expendltures RPTTF Expendituras
e BA Hor-Aumin
and Aduin PRA
fArsunt Ut 1o
GSifsat ROFS 14154
Hong Procuuds Rossrva Balanes Oitwr Funds Hondmin Adaminy - Reguastas RETTE)
esiiable Diffarancn
Amr Awciabiy {F bk Sl
{HOBE 15158 Biffessh RIS 2ucedra toh)
distribcied » a6 otfor | Mot Ladewrof % s lowy than L, {OPS 1A Hiat Laver ot autlsslend, S
et Nmnsm § avaletia 65 of the iffarencs iy Ghuitadod + il ofwe | Authorized [ st diffacenontn | Net Diterance
Samd | Dail Authorlzed Actual Actusl Atuat L) Availabiu fotymt Authorized  jwaaie ns ol 07} Aveliabiy Actuat =ae0} Ry BAD
5 - B TeKES sk -i% PR k] 2I8389¢ L § 21adeed | & woseTeo | g AT S SEE000 1 3 26000 § 128000 | & 13488 1 B @is a8
T7 | 2O0A TRE AL v - 7 E) ¥ - [ - ] 2
om FY 2014
4% ¢ Rapayment - P " P 3 B ¥ Y 5
A with CRy
of
78 ] SERAT - E B E: § : £ P ¥ »
55| Conbact for = - - /000 Taea 18 & H 14560 i EE
FRarmaistion (i
SBorbank.
BT | 2006 TAH Admin T = £ ¥ e 3 3 Z
Fan FY 2014
55 a8 TAB Admin 3 E B = ¥ & § F z
Ten FY 2014 e
§5 | Erronmentst - B - 300 ECTy 3500 R RETH ¥ EE
ARosing Expanaes.
F ] Ginema Piscs = B ) == H £ E EE [ T
Flewvsiny Favel
3 p 3 E ¥ -
) £ - ) 5 i -

Page Tof 8




TTEM 2 - ATTACHMENT ITX

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 14-18A - Notes
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

ltem#  Notes/Comments
11 Duplicate entry on ROPS - please defete
12 Duplicate eniry or ROPS - please defete
46 FY2014 Bond Administrative Feas - pald and ne longer needed on ROPS
47 FY2014 Bong Administrative Faes - pald and ne longer nesded on ROPS
Previousty received RPTTF funging of $14,008 for this remadiation work; revised consullant estimate requires an addiional $8,000 currentiy being requested.
FY2014 Bond Administrative Fees - pald and no longer neaded on ROPS
FY2014 Bond Admindstrative Fees - paid and no longer needed on ROPS

FY2016 Bond Administrative Fees added te this ROPS period,
FY2018 Bond Administrative Fees added to this ROPS pariod.
FY2015 Bond Administrative Fees added to this ROFS period.
FY2018 Bond Administrative Fees added to this ROPS period.
Consistent with passage of AB471, administrative allowance for Housing Autharlty expenses atidud to RGPS,

rgazgg ey

PageBof 8



ATTACHMENT IV
February 28, 2014

Successor Agency Administrative Allowance - FY2015 Budget
July 2014 - June 2015 expenses

Starting FY2015 Budget Balance $250,000

Employee Salaries & Benefits {$195,014)
Balance Remaining $54,987

Legal Costs {$5,000)

Supplies and Services ($19,987)
Balance Remaining S0

Page1of1



